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August 2016 Date Event 
 

 
Mid of August 2016 Confirm that UB has received your prior college coursework and/or other 

types of course credit (AP, IB, etc.) 
 Late August Winter Session Class Schedule available 
Week 1 – Fall 2016 
Sunday, August 28, 2016 –  
Saturday, September 3, 2016 

  

Use your HUB Student Center 
to: 

 Make sure that you have registered for at least 12.0 credit hours (Full Time Status) 
 Check your class schedule to ensure enough time to get from one class to another 
 Find your Academic Advising Office 

 

 Sunday, August 28 Last day for “new” students to register for Fall 2016 Classes without $40 
Late Fee 

 Monday, August 29 Fall 2016 Semester classes begin 

September 2016 Date Event 
Week 2 – Fall 2016 
Sunday, September 4, 2016 – 
Saturday, September 10, 2016 

  

Use your HUB Student Center 
to: 

 Have you checked out the Winter Session 2017 Class Schedule? 
 Check your My Requirements report to ensure that all transfer credit 

and/or AP credits are displayed 

 

 Monday, September 5 Labor Day (UB closed) 
 Tuesday, September 6  Last day to Drop/Add Fall 2016 (15-week sessions & 7-week First 

Half) courses 
        Deadline to apply for an Undergraduate Leave of Absence for Fall 

2016 
 Last day to Drop Fall 2016 courses without Financial Liability 

 Wednesday, September 7 –   
Friday, November 11  

Fall 2016 Course Resign Period begins (15 week – full semester courses)   

 Wednesday, September 7  – 
Tuesday, September 13  

30% Tuition & 100% Fee Penalty begins 

Week 3 – Fall 2016 
Sunday, September 11, 2016 –  
Saturday, September 17, 2016 

  

Use your HUB Student Center 
to: 

 Have you checked your Final Exam Schedule to ensure that you do not have two 
or more Final Exams scheduled at the same time? 

 

 Wednesday, September 14 – 
Tuesday, September 20 

50% Tuition & 100% Fee Penalty begins 

Week 4 – Fall 2016 
Sunday, September 18, 2016 –  
Saturday, September 24, 2016 

  

 Mid-September  Check your Final Exam Schedule in HUB Student Center 

 
 Wednesday, September 21 – 

Tuesday, September 27 
70% Tuition & 100% Fee Penalty begins 

Week 5 – Fall 2016 
Sunday, September 25, 2016 –  
Saturday, October 1, 2016 

  

Use your HUB Student Center 
to: 

 Resolve any HOLDS listed on your HUB Student Center  

 Wednesday, September 28 – 
Friday, November 11 

100% Tuition & 100% Fee Penalty begins, and ends at the last day to 
Resign courses – Friday, November 11 

 
 
 

 

Friday, September 30 Last day to "Resign" a Fall 2016 (7-week 1st). Before you Resign a class 
speak with your Academic Advisor, Financial Aid Advisor, and/or 
International Student & Scholar Services advisor to discuss consequences.  
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October  2016 Date Event 
Week 6 – Fall 2016 
Sunday, October 2, 2016 –  
Saturday, October 8, 2016 

  

Use your HUB Student Center 
to: 

 Winter Session class registration begins soon 
 Resolve any HOLDS listed on your HUB Student Center 

 

 Early October Registration for UB Winter Session classes begins 
 Early to Mid October Schedule appointment with Academic Advisor: Discuss plans for Winter 

Session 2017 and/or Spring 2017 
Week 7 – Fall 2016 
Sunday, October 9, 2016 –  
Saturday, October 15, 2016 

  

Use your HUB Student Center 
to: 

 Spring 2017 Class Schedule available soon 
 Use UB Curriculum Path Finder tool and HUB Planner to map out 

when you will take courses 
 Resolve any HOLDS listed on your HUB Student Center 

 

 Mid to late October Spring 2017 Course Schedules in HUB Student Center 
 

 Saturday, October 15 Last day to apply for Fall 2016 degree conferral (February 1st  conferral) 
Week 8 – Fall 2016 
Sunday, October 16, 2016 –  
Saturday, October 22, 2016 

  

Use your HUB Student Center 
to: 

 Find your Spring 2017 Enrollment date and time 
 Use HUB Schedule Builder to add courses to your HUB Enrollment Shopping Cart 
 Resolve any HOLDS listed on your HUB Student Center. Holds may prevent you from 

Dropping, Adding, or Resigning courses 

 

 Tuesday, October 18 Last day of classes, 7 week 1st half of semester courses 
 Wednesday, October 19 First day of classes, 7 week 2nd half of semester courses 

 Mid to late October Check your Spring 2017 Enrollment Appointment > Date & Time, HUB 
Student Center.   

 Saturday, October 22 Last day to Drop/Add Fall 2016 (7 week 2nd  Half) course 
 
 

Week 9 – Fall 2016 
Sunday, October 23, 2016 –  
Saturday, October 29, 2016 

  

Use your HUB Student Center 
to: 

 Registration for Spring 2017 classes begins soon; have you scheduled an 
appointment with an academic advisor? 

 Resolve any HOLDS listed on your HUB Student Center. Holds may prevent 
you from Dropping, Adding, or Resigning courses 

 

 Sunday, October 25, 2015 – 
Saturday, November 21, 2015 

7 week 2nd Half course Resign Period begins 

November 2016 Date Event 
Week 10 – Fall 2016 
Sunday, October 30, 2016 –  
Saturday, November 5, 2016  

  

Use your HUB Student Center 
to: 

 Have you checked your Mid-term Grades 
 Registration for Spring 2017 classes begins soon. Check your Enrollment date and time 

 

 Early November  Check your Mid-Semester Grades in the My Grades section of your HUB 
Student Center  

Week 11 – Fall 2016 
Sunday, November 6, 2016 - 
Saturday, November 12, 2016 
 

  

 Friday, November 11 Last day to "Resign" a Fall 2016 (15-week) course with a grade of "R".   
Before you Resign a class speak with your Academic Advisor, Financial Aid 
Advisor, and/or International Student & Scholar Services Advisor to 
discuss consequences. 
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Week 12 – Fall 2016 
Sunday, November 13, 2016 - 
Saturday, November 19, 2016 

  

 Saturday, November 21, 2015 
 

Last day to "Resign" a Fall 2015 (7-week 2nd half of Semester) course with 
a grade of "R".   

Week 13 – Fall 2016 
Sunday, November 20, 2016 - 
Saturday, November 26, 2016 

  

 Wednesday, November 23 
 

Fall Recess: Wednesday, November 23 – Saturday, November 26 

Week 14 – Fall 2016 
Sunday, November 27, 2016 - 
Saturday, December 3, 2016  

  

 Monday, November 28 Classes resume 
 

December 2016 Date Event 
Week 15 – Fall 2016 
Sunday, December 4, 2016 - 
Saturday, December 10, 2016 

  

 Friday, December 9 Last day of classes 
 

 Saturday, December 10 – 
Sunday, December 11 

Reading Days  

Final Exam Period – Fall 2016 
Monday, December 12, 2016 - 
Monday, December 19, 2016  

  

 Monday, December 12 -  
Monday, December 19 

Final Exam Period 

 Tuesday, December 20  Winter Recess Begins 
January 2017 Date Event 
Final Grades Posted for Fall 
Semester classes 

Early January Final Grades for Fall 2016 Courses should be listed on your HUB Student 
Center MY Grades page  
 

Use your HUB Student Center 
to: 

 Check you Final Grades. Depending on grades you may want to discuss Spring class 
schedule changes with an academic advisor. 

 

 Wednesday, January 4, 2017 UB Winter Session 2017 classes begin, and end on Tuesday, January 24, 
2017 

Spring Semester 2017 Monday, January 30, 2017 Spring 2017  Semester classes begin  
 

 

 
Do you have questions? 
If you have questions about your schedule and/or your academic plan/goals, speak with your academic advisor. If you 
do not know where your Academic Advising Office is located refer to the Undergraduate Advising Directory - 
http://advising.buffalo.edu/directory/index.php 
 
For more information refer to these websites: 
Registrar (everything related to your Academic Record): http://registrar.buffalo.edu/  
Student Accounts (everything related to tuition, fees, billing): http://studentaccounts.buffalo.edu/  
Financial Aid (everything related to financial aid and scholarships): http://financialaid.buffalo.edu/  
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